
Section 300.238  Fees 

The following fees shall be paid to the Department for administration of the Act and are non-refundable.  The fees submitted shall be in the form of a personal check, company check, cashier's check or money order made payable to the Illinois Department of Natural Resources, Office of Mines and Minerals. 

a)	The fee for an application is $150. 

b)	The fee for reexamination of an applicant is $50. 

c)	The renewal fee for a license is $150. 

d)	The fee for a temporary license is $300. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 9650, effective June 24, 2024)
